WARRANTY DEED

20140909000281820 1/2 \$54.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/09/2014 09:18:44 AM FILED/CERT

STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That in consideration of One Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred & No Dollars (\$117,500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to the undersigned grantor, in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt where is acknowledged I, Crystal G. Stroud, an unmarried woman., (herein referred to as grantor), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Mary Jane Stanford, (herein referred to as grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to wit:

Lot 60, according to the Survey of Sommersby Townhomes, as recorded in Map Book 20, Page 112 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama. Mineral and mining rights excepted.

For ad valorem tax purposes only, the address to the above described property is 108 Sommersby Drive, Pelham, AL 35124.

To Have and to Hold to the said grantee, their assigns forever.

And I do, for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with said grantee, her heirs and assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise stated above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will, and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said grantee, her heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this day of 2014.

Crystal Q. Stroud

Shelby County: AL 09/09/2014 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$37.50

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State hereby certify that Crystal G. Stroud whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that being informed of the contents of the conveyance she, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the ____ day of School Culture

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Smith Closing & Title, LLC Rick Battaglia, Attorney at Law, 1753 Covington Ridge, Auburn, AL 36830

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This I Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Constal G-Stood Layou flog Point Dr		= Hary Jane Stanbal
Property Address	108 Soynarby Dr	Date of Sale	
	Pahem 15/24	Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or	\$ <u>117500.00</u> \$
		Assessor's Market Value	÷ \$
· ·			_
If the conveyance d	•	lation contains all of the re	equired information referenced
Instructions Grantor's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons conveying interest			
	r current mailing address.		
to proportivic boing	d mailing address - provide the conveyed.		
Property address - t	he physical address of the pro-	operty being conveyed, if	20140909000281820 2/2 \$54.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
	ate on which interest to the pr		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 09/09/2014 09:18:44 AM FILED/CERT
•	e - the total amount paid for the he instrument offered for reco	•	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the ins	property is not being sold, the trument offered for record. The the assessor's current mark	is may be evidenced by a	n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us responsibility of valu	ed and the value must be determined and the value must be determined and the property as a ling property for property tax parts. Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1 (h).	determined by the local of ourposes will be used and	
accurate. I further ur		ments claimed on this form	ed in this document is true and n may result in the imposition
Date	P	rint Maws Ind	Starbosh
Unattested	······································	ign / Grantor/Granto	Owner/Agent) circle one
	(verified by)		Form RT-1